
Southwest Oregon District

 Week Number: 43

FIRES ACRES

2021 HISTORIC % 2021 HISTORIC %

CAUSE A  B C D E F G

2011-

2020

2011-

2020

Acres <.26

.26-

9.9

10-

99.9

100-

299.9

300-

999.9

1000-

4999.

9 5000+

01 LIGHTNING 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 63 58 109% 59 10011 1%

02 RAILROAD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

03 EQUIPMENT USE 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0.04 84 65 129% 58 4333 1%

04 RECREATIONIST 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.66 41 26 158% 163 23 711%

05 SMOKER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 18 111% 3 16 18%

06 DEBRIS BURNING 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.12 56 32 175% 41 296 14%

07 ARSON 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.47 12 10 120% 3 34 9%

08 JUVENILES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0% 0 64 0%

09 MISCELLANEOUS 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.75 53 25 212% 42 79 53%

Under Investigation 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 28 0

TOTAL LIGHTNING 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 63 58 109% 59 10011 1%

TOTAL MAN CAUSED 8 3 0 0 0 0 0 11 2.04 277 181 153% 338 4846 7%

GRAND TOTAL 8 3 0 0 0 0 0 11 2.04 340 239 142% 397 14857 3%

97.6%

Southwest Oregon District
            Weekly Fire Statistics For: September 27th - October 3rd 2021

# OF FIRES

YEAR TO-DATE

ACRES BURNEDFIRES

Total NFCA's= 1,207

SEASON

Produced By:                                 

Fire Planner                                

Herb Johnson                                   

herb.a.johnson@oregon.gov     

(541) 664-3328

NON STAT

SEASON: 

WEEK

WEEK: 

WEEKLY NUMBER OF FIRES BY SIZE 

CLASS

WEEKLY

37

Total NFCA's= 59

% of fires 10 acres or less

0


