

Southwest Oregon District

"STEWARDSHIP IN FORESTRY"

Weekly Fire Statistics For: September 27th - October 3rd 2021

Weeb Number:

week Number: 45															
	WEEKLY NUMBER OF FIRES BY SIZE CLASS				WEE	KLY	YEAR TO-DATE								
					FIRES	ACRES	FIRES			ACRES BURNED					
							2021	HISTORIC	%	2021	HISTORIC	%			
											2011-			2011-	
CAUSE	Α	В	С	D	Е	F	G				2020			2020	
						1000-									
Acres	<.26	.26- 9.9	10- 99.9	100- 299.9	300- 999.9	4999. 9	5000+								
01 LIGHTNING	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	63	58	109%	59	10011	1%
02 RAILROAD	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		0	0	
03 EQUIPMENT USE	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	0.04	84	65	129%	58	4333	1%
04 RECREATIONIST	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	2	0.66	41	26	158%	163	23	711%
05 SMOKER	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	20	18	111%	3	16	18%
06 DEBRIS BURNING	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	0.12	56	32	175%	41	296	14%
07 ARSON	0	1	0	0	0	0		1	0.47	12	10	120%	3	34	9%
08 JUVENILES	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	0%	0	64	0%
09 MISCELLANEOUS	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	0.75	53	25	212%	42	79	53%
Under Investigation	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	11	0		28	0	
TOTAL LIGHTNING	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	63	58	109%	59	10011	1%
TOTAL MAN CAUSED		3		0	0	0		11	2.04	277	181	153%	338	4846	7%
GRAND TOTAL	8	3	0	0	0	0	0	11	2.04	340	239	142%	397	14857	3%

NON STAT					
# OF FIRES					
WEEK	SEASON				
0	37				

% of fires 10 acres or less	97.6%
-----------------------------	-------

Produced By: Fire Planner Herb Johnson

herb.a.johnson@oregon.gov (541) 664-3328

WEEK:	Total NFCA's= 59
SEASON:	Total NFCA's= 1,207